
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 13-2204-01 
 

I hereby certify that on the 4th day of June, 2013, I served a true and correct copy of 
SETTLEMENT STIPULATION BETWEEN CENTURYLINK QCC, CARBON/EMERY 
TELCOM, INC., AND THE DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES via e-mail transmission to the 
following persons at the e-mail addresses listed below: 

 
E-Mail Distribution  

Utah Division of Public Utilities 
William Duncan 
Chris Parker 
Patricia Schmid 
wduncan@utah.gov 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Office of Consumer Services 
Paul Proctor 
Cheryl Murray 
Michele Beck  
pproctor@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 

 

 

 

 

Carbon/Emery Telcom, Inc. 
Kira Slawson. 
kiraM@blackburn-stoll.com 
 
CenturyLink 
Torry R. Somers  
James Farr 
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 
james.farr@centurylink.com 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of June, 2013. 
 

      CENTURYLINK 

        
      Torry R. Somers 
      Assistant Attorney General  
      6700 Via Austi Pkwy. 
      Las Vegas, NV  89119 
      Ph:  (702) 244-8100 
      Fax: (702) 244-7775 
      torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 
 

      Attorney for CenturyLink 


